

2SSB 6558 - H AMD TO H COMM AMD (H5443.1) **1157**
By Representative McIntire

ADOPTED 3/6/2006

1 On page 6 of the amendment, line 24, after "exceed" strike
2 "five million" and insert "three million five hundred thousand"

3 On page 6 of the amendment, line 28, after "of the" strike
4 "five million" and insert "three million five hundred thousand"

EFFECT: Limits the amount of credit that may be claimed annually against B&O tax liability statewide to \$3.5 million instead of \$5 million.